
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Plainwell Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 6With Bids  = 6Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Cynthia McQueer, Sale Officer 2 . Sarah Carlson, Witness

04/18/2016          10:00 AM (local time)

Plainwell Office 04/18/2016          10:00 AM (local time)

Prospectus: 5592

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: SOUTH MILLER

Billsby Lumber

24-029-16

120.11% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LONG LAKE ROAD

Billsby Lumber

24-030-16

46.11%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: WEST SIDE PINE

Cherry Creek Forestry LLC

24-031-16

76.70% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: COUNTY LINE PINE

Biewer Forest Management, LLC

24-032-16

208.83%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: BERRIDGE ROAD PINE

Biewer Forest Management, LLC

24-033-16

68.36% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: MUD LAKE PINE

Biewer Forest Management, LLC

24-034-16

53.41%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Cynthia McQueer

POSTED ON: 04/25/2016 at 11:02:37 am

Page 1 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

SOUTH MILLER

24-029-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  1

* Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/18/2016

BID

Mixed Aspen Sawtimber MBF  41.10 $61.00 $211.00

Mixed Oak Sawtimber MBF  55.30 $138.00 $250.00

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF  19.20 $97.00 $420.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  373.00 $31.65 $48.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  237.00 $21.05 $47.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  246.00 $8.00 $33.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  114.00 $37.90 $92.00

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawtimber MBF  11.90 $69.00 $69.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $35,904.90 $79,031.20

Page 2 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LONG LAKE ROAD

24-030-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  1

* Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/18/2016

BID

Mixed Oak Sawtimber MBF  50.10 $138.00 $215.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  598.00 $31.65 $38.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  219.00 $21.05 $38.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  274.00 $8.00 $22.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  162.00 $37.90 $61.00

NON BID

Mixed Aspen Sawtimber MBF  2.00 $61.00 $61.00

Mixed Hardwood Sawtimber MBF  11.90 $69.00 $69.00

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF  14.00 $97.00 $97.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $41,083.35 $60,028.60

Page 3 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

WEST SIDE PINE

24-031-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Cherry Creek 

Forestry LLC

Bid Per Unit

Biewer Forest 

Management, LLC

Bid Per Unit

Hydrolake 

Leasing & 

Service Co

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/18/2016

BID

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF  84.50 $82.00 $125.00 $140.00 $260.06

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,482.00 $35.10 $64.00 $51.70 $40.00

NON BID

Black Cherry Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $17.10 $17.10 $17.10 $17.10

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  85.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $60,581.80 $107,045.10 $90,084.00 $82,889.67

Page 4 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

COUNTY LINE PINE

24-032-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Biewer Forest 

Management, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Cherry Creek 

Forestry LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/18/2016

BID

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF  47.90 $76.00 $284.50 $130.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  499.00 $26.35 $77.00 $61.00

NON BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $16,885.05 $52,146.55 $36,762.00

Page 5 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BERRIDGE ROAD PINE

24-033-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Biewer Forest 

Management, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Cherry Creek 

Forestry LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/18/2016

BID

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF  122.40 $107.00 $150.00 $130.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  765.00 $40.05 $72.50 $71.25

NON BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $44,015.05 $74,102.50 $70,698.25

Page 6 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MUD LAKE PINE

24-034-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Biewer Forest 

Management, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Cherry Creek 

Forestry LLC

Bid Per Unit

Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/18/2016

BID

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF  144.10 $107.00 $130.00 $130.00 $108.50

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  807.00 $40.05 $68.00 $63.03 $40.30

NON BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  37.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $30.30 $30.30 $30.30 $30.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $48,438.85 $74,308.80 $70,298.01 $48,856.75

Page 7 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division


